507415820 08/01/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7462748

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
NATIONAL CHIAO TUNG UNIVERSIT		RSITY	05/07/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	NATION	NATIONAL YANG MING CHIAO TUNG UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	10051 N	10051 NO. 5, ZHONGSHAN S. RD.		
City:	TAIPEI	TAIPEI CITY		
State/Country:	TAIWAN	AIWAN		
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number:		8902952	-	
	ill be sent to r, if provided,	(650)833-2001 • the e-mail address first; if that is u I ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s e		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ji F ne: [2	650-833-2000 jackeline.deranieri@us.dlapiper.com, paloaltopatentdocket@us.dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP (US) 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE	n	
Email: Correspondent Nan	ji F ne: [2	650-833-2000 jackeline.deranieri@us.dlapiper.com, paloaltopatentdocket@us.dlapiper.con DLA PIPER LLP (US)	n	
Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	ji ne: [2 E T NUMBER:	650-833-2000 jackeline.deranieri@us.dlapiper.com, paloaltopatentdocket@us.dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP (US) 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE	n	
Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	ji ne: [2 E T NUMBER:	650-833-2000 jackeline.deranieri@us.dlapiper.com, paloaltopatentdocket@us.dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP (US) 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 943	n	
Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	ji ne: [2 E T NUMBER:	650-833-2000 jackeline.deranieri@us.dlapiper.com, paloaltopatentdocket@us.dlapiper.com DLA PIPER LLP (US) 2000 UNIVERSITY AVENUE EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 943 347298-992210/PE-43548-AM	n	

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

The undersigned hereby declares the following:

That I am knowledgeable in Chinese and English. That I have reviewed attached document and verified that the attached document is an accurate translation thereof.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. Further, these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

 $\frac{\mu_{my}, o^{\gamma}, \infty^{\gamma}}{\text{Date}}$

Aribus G Signature

Chi-Hua LI Typed or Printed Name

> PATENT REEL: 061043 FRAME: 0297

File No.: Years of Storage:

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION Official Letter

Address: 10051 No. 5, Zhongshan S. Rd., Taipei City Fax: 02-23976944 contact person: Chang, Shih-hsin Tel: 02-77366382

Addressee: National Yang Ming Chiao Tung University

Issue date: February, 8 of the 110th year of the Republic of China Issue No.: (Three) No. 1100020424 Level of Urgency: Standard Confidentiality Class & Release Condition or Confidentiality Period: Attachment: No attachment

Subject: The document is to certify that National Yang Ming Chiao Tung University has been recognized and authorized to operate as a public university in accordance with the University Act., please take note.

Explanation:

- 1. The school confers degrees in accordance with Degree Conferral Act; further, this official letter is only for the purpose of the school registration certificate.
- 2. The subject is National Yang Ming University and National Chiao Tung University merged from February, 1 of the 110th year of the Republic of China

Original: National Yang Ming Chiao Tung University Copy:

襠 號:

教育部 函

地址:10051臺北市中山南路5號 傳 真:02-23976944 聯絡人:張詩欣 電 話:02-77366382

受文者:國立陽明交通大學

發文日期:中華民國110年2月8日 發文字號:臺教高(三)字第1100020424號 速別:普通件 密等及解密條件或保密期限: 附件:無附件

- 主旨:茲證明國立陽明交通大學係經本部依大學法規定核可立案之 公立大學,請查照。
- 說明:

裝

訂

線

- 一、學校係依學位授予法規定頒授學位;另本函僅作學校立案證明之用。
- 二、旨案為國立陽明大學與國立交通大學自110年2月1日起合 併。

正本:國立陽明交通大學 副本: